FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of:

MANSIMRAN KAUR KELLY [ALSO KNOWN AS

'SIM KELLY']

Date of death: 28/08/2022

Last known residential address of deceased: 174 BRIDGENORTH ROAD, LEGANA, TASMANIA

7277

Address in Will: LEGANA IN TASMANIA

Date of Will: 10/09/2007 (WILL) AND 10/07/2013 (CODICIL)

Executor named in Will:TELEISHA GLORIA KELLY

Executor named in Will:JOSHUA MICHAEL SINGH KELLY

Full name of applicant: TELEISHA GLORIA KELLY

Address of applicant: 174 BRIDGENORTH ROAD, LEGANA, TASMANIA

7277

Relationship of applicant to deceased: CHILD

Full name of applicant: | OSHUA MICHAEL SINGH KELLY

Address of applicant: UNIT 5, 20 MARINA BOULEVARD, LARRAKEYAH,

NORTHERN TERRITORY 0820

Relationship of applicant to deceased: CHILD

Australian legal practitioner acting for

applicant:

ROD GLOVER LEGAL

Estate of: Mansimran Kaur Kelly

Applicant/Firm name: Rod Glover Legal Tel: 03 6331 7244

Address: PO Box 390 Email: admin@gloverlegal.com.au

Launceston TAS 7250 Practitioner: ZL Boarder

DX:

Address for service:

LEVEL 1, 29 PATERSON STREET, LAUNCESTON, TASMANIA 7250

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 10/09/2007 and Codicil dated 10/07/2013;

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.